SCENARIO PLANNING

As part of the NextGen Transit Plan, Yuba-Sutter Transit is considering three financial scenarios.

• A marginal (5-10%) increase in inflation-
adjusted operating costs

• An unconstrained financial plan
• A cost neutral plan

The cost allocation model allows for the
incorporation of all of these scenarios and has built

sensitivities into the model to determine the impact
to ridership from each scenario. For example, if

revenue levels were to drop, what would the

resulting hours of service be?  And, how much could
ridership drop due to reduced service hours?  The

model also includes additional sub-scenarios based
on non-transit market factors that will influence

Yuba-Sutter Transit’s decision making over the next
decade.  These sub-scenarios include:

• Service Increases and Decreases

• Fare Changes

• Population Changes

• Employment Changes

• Gas Price Increase or Decrease

• Work From Home Changes

• Quality of Service Improvements

• Income Changes

Each of these variables has shown to have an impact on transit ridership.

Revenue 3%
Gas Prices -5%
Economy -5%
Work From Home -2%
Service Levels 0%
Service Quality 0%

Per Hour Per Mile
Fixed Route 85.06$   1.18$
Dial-A-Ride 80.94$   1.07$
Commuter 96.54$   0.64$

Variables Hours Miles Passengers
Fixed Route 44,526   490,607   385,094
Dial-A-Ride 21,873   252,973   30,007
Commuter 9,434   217,253   30,007
Total 75,832   960,833   445,108

Expenses
Administrative 1,103,645$
Operations 5,634,174$
Maintenance+Insurance 863,631$
Total 8,557,855$

Revenue
Federal 4,371,340$
State & Local (TDA) 3,225,056$
Miscellaneous 372,800$
Fares 588,660$
Total 8,557,855$

Service Level +/- (168)   0%
Cost per Hour 112.85$   3.2%
Productivity 5.87   0.2%

Year 1
Assumptions

Figure 109 - Scenario Planning Example

O V E R V I E W  P A G E  0

O V E R V I E W  P A G E  1 2 1

OVERVIEW

TRANSIT EFFECTIVENESS REVIEW
The origin destination analysis reviewed the total number of trips taking place across the region on all modes,
gathered via cell phone data, including car trips, biking, walking, transit etc.  This data makes it easier to
determine points of interest, and common origins and destinations.  This can help to better design and
operate transit systems, as it allows us to determine what percentage of these trips could currently be taken